Form 4.68
Rule 4 223 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Inscolvency Act 1986 | :

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02568790

Name of Company

Nofireworks Limited (Formerly Cosmic Fireworks Ltd)

I/ e

Gagen Dulan Sharma
257 Hagley Road
Birmingham

B16 9NA

the iquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed %WQ Date _\5 't )R cartar 2010 |

Sharma & Co |
257 Hagley Road For Official Use
Birmingham Insolvency Sect I Post Room
B16 ONA
-
<L
?
Ret CTasL/GDSIN z II l“ .II .Ill“ “ |“ Il”l I‘N m
2 *AXNQHQ5W*
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 AD6 22/12/2010 181

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Recelpts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Nofireworks Limited (Formerly Cosmic Fireworks Ltd)
Company Registered Number 02568790

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 23 November 20098

Date to which this statement Is
brought down 22 November 2010

Name and Address of Liquidator

Gagen Dulan Sharma
257 Hagley Road
Birmingham

B16 9NA

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completingthe forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the registrar of
companies

Farm and Contents of Statement

(1} Every statement mustontain adetaled account ofall the liquidator'srealisations and disbursementsn respectof the company The
statement of realisattonsshould contain a record of ali receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding up resolution and
subsequently realised, Including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc, and the account of dishursements
should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutones Recelpts derived from deposit accounts
and money market deposits are to be Included i the ‘balance at bank’  Only actual investmentsare to be included in the 'amounts
invested sectionin the analysis ofbalance onpage 5of the form Where propertyhas beenrealised, thegross proceedsof sale must be
entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A paymentinto the
Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursementand should not be shown as such, nor are paymentsinto a bank, bulding society or
any other financial institution However, the inlerestrecervedon any investmentshould be shown in the realisations Each receipt and
paymentmust be entered in the account in such a manner assufficiently toexplainits nature The receiptsand payments mustseverally
be addedup atthe footof each sheetand thetolals carned forwardirem one account toanother without anyntermediate balanceso that
the gross totals represent the total amounts received and paid by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinet account, and the total of receipts and
payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

{3) When dividends, instalments of compositions,etc are pawd to creditors or a return of surplus assets is made to contnbutones, the
total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statementof disbursementsas one sum, and the liquidator must
forward separate accounts showing n Iists the amount of the clalm of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc payable to each
creditor or cantnbutory

(4 When unclaimeddividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be enteredn the
statement of dishursements as one sum  The items to be paid in refation to unclaimed dividends should first be included In the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credtt should not be taken in the statement of disbursementsr any amount in respect of hquidator's remuneration unless it has been
duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidatiorommittee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, by order of the court as
the case may fequire, of Is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insoclvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 000

24/11/2009 Transfer from Administration Surplus In Adrministration 44 82577
24/11/2009 Transfer from Administration Surplus In Admunistration 532 50
03/12/2009 Companies House refund Companiles House filing fee refund 1000
16/12/2009 Client Account Sale of Company Name 40,000 00
28/01/2010 Vat 426 return Vat Receivable 3,662 93
08/03/2010 HMRC Vat refund Vat Control Account 3,662 93
01/11/2010 HMRC Vat refund Vat Control Account 4,458 93
Carned Forward 97,153 11

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carrted forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 000

24/11/2009 Transfer from Administration Vat Recervable 532 50
02/12/2009 Lambert Smith Hampton Lease 20,869 57
02/12/2009 Lambert Smith Hampton Vat Recelvable 3,13043
07/12/2009 Allied Insh Bank (GB) Bank Charges oM
18/12/2009 Companies House Companies House filing fee refund 10 G0
28/01/2010 Vat 426 return Vat Control Account 366293
03/02/2010 Lambert Srmith Hampten Lease 20,425 53
03/02/2010 t ambert Smith Hampton Vat Recewable 3,674 47
08/03/2010 Allied Insh Bank (GB) Bank Charges 15 86
26/03/2010 Cherwell Distt Council Rates 2,917 86
13/04/2010 Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory Advertising 7560
13/04/2010 Courts Advertising Ltd Val Receivable 1323
07/06/2010 Allied Insh Bank (GB) Bank Charges 1165
28/07/2010 The National Insurance Fund DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 457 22
29/07/2010 Sharma & Co Administrators Fees 4,978 74
29/07/2010 Sharma & Co Vat Receivable 87128
06/09/2010 Allied Insh Bank (GB) Bank Charges 11 30
14/09/2010 Sharma & Co Prov Liguidators Fees 3,71250
14/09/2010 Sharma & Co Vat Recelvable 649 69
Camed Forward 65,951 07

NCTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realsations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 97,153 11
Total disbursements 65,951 07
Balance £ 31,202 04
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash n hands of hquidator 0 00
2 Balance at bank 31,202 04
3 Amount n Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by hquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 0ao
5 Accrued Iltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 31,202 04

NOTE - Fult details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(N The amount of the estmated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up
£

Assets {after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabilties - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 0 00

3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (If there 1s insufficient space
here, aitach a separate sheet)

No
4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Ongoing Investigations
(5 The penod within which the winding up 1s expecied to be completed

6 Months




